above for engaging the Kerala University of Digital Sciences,
Innovation and Technology to conduct a Functional Requirement Study
and prepare a Detailed Project Report(DPR) for the digitalization of the
Kerala Lok Ayukta, at an estimated cost of Rs. 8,26,000/- (Rupees
Eight lakh twenty-six thousand only). Sanction was also accorded for
the advance payment of Rs.3,30,400/- (Rupees Three lakh thirty
thousand and four hundred only) to the Kerala University of Digital
Sciences, Innovation and Technology for this purpose.The expenditure
in this regard was to be met under the Head of Account “2062-00-103-
99-99”.

2. The Registrar, Kerala Lok Ayukta, as per the letter read above, has

[...]

Order read above, for engaging the Kerala University of Digital
Sciences, Innovation and Technology to conduct the Functional
Requirement Study and prepare the Detailed Project Report for the
digitalization of the Kerala Lok Ayukta, at the estimated cost of
₹8,26,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh twenty-six thousand only).

4. The Head of Account “2062-00-103-99-99” will be opened as and
when the payment becomes due after completing the work, for meeting
the expenditure related to this project.

(By order of the Governor)
DEEPA SIVADASAN

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY.